



November 2020

Vol. 18 Issue 4

Flag City Mustang Club (FCMC) Officers and Committee Chairpersons for 2020 are as follows:

• President: Bill Peters

Vice President: Ronnie MassengaleTreasurer: Barbara Petersdoroff

• Secretary: LaVonne Harn

MCA Representative: Jim Bozeman
Car Show Chairman: Chuck Heath.

Charitable Contributions Committee: Bill Peters and Club Members as needed

• Benevolence (Sunshine) Committee Chairperson: Barbara Petersdoroff

Newsletter Editor Committee: Bill Peters
Website Editor Committee: Bill Peters
Facebook Administrator: Kathy Hollis

President's Message:

Our regularly scheduled Business Meetings resumed on October 6, 2020 (the first Tuesday of the month). There will not be a December Business Meeting or Cruise-In. We usually have our Christmas Party instead, but not this year due to COVID-19. The first 2021 Business Meeting is on January 5, 2021 when we start planning our Car Show in earnest.

<u>COVID-19 Cruise-In</u>: If anyone is interested in planning a meet & greet type cruise-in that does not involve dining at a restaurant, please let me know and we'll figure out how to publicize it.

<u>2021 FCMC Officers</u>: The Club Officers for 2021 will be the same as for 2020. The November Election for 2021 Officers will be by acclamation, i.e., no ballot election is needed. Committee assignments will also remain the same for 2021.

<u>2021 FCMC Membership Dues</u>: If you paid FCMC Membership dues in 2020, your 2021 Membership Dues are considered paid. This action was approved at the October Business Meeting by a motion moved, seconded, and approved unanimously by the members present.

25th Annual Cherry Blossom Mustang & All Ford Show: Updated Show flyer is on our website. If you need copies printed to pass out at car shows, please let me know and I'll get them to you. Planning for the Show has started with the development of the Car Show Checklist. All major tasks/events have a responsible person assigned. We will start reviewing the checklist events in detail at the January 2021 Business Meeting. Show date is Saturday March 27, 2021 with rain date on Sunday March 28, 2021.

Be well and keep yourselves safe. And if you need anything, let us know and we'll see if we can help.

Respectfully,

Bill Peters, President Flag City Mustang Club, Macon, GA

FCMC's Official Email Address: flagcitymustangclub@windstream.net

FCMC's Website Address: www.flagcitymustangclub.com.

Flag City Mustang Club 2020 & 2021 Cruise-In Locations

- The remaining 2020 Cruise-Ins are canceled including the December Christmas Party.
- The 2021 Cruise-Ins are yet to be determined and probably will not be set until January 2021. Locations will be posted on our website when established.

Please Consider joining Mustang Club of America (MCA), the fastest growing organization in the world dedicated to the preservation, care, history, and enjoyment of Mustangs. Get all that Mustang Club of America has to offer! There are 3 Annual membership levels available, Full, Digital, and Associate. Costs and benefits are detailed below. *Plus your MCA membership benefits Flaq City Mustang Club by enabling us to maintain our Regional MCA Club status (need a minimum of 10 MCA members)*.

MEMBERSHIP LEVEL

Benefits	Full	Digital	Associate
MCA Membership Card And Number	Х	Х	X
Member Benefits	X	Χ	X
Access to Enter MCA Shows	X	Χ	Х
MCA Website Access	Х	Х	Х
Ability to vote in MCA Elections	X	Χ	ı
Ability to Run for MCA Office	X	Χ	ı
Digital <i>Mustang Times</i> Access	Х	Χ	-
Mustang Times 1 Year Subscription	X	-	ı
Membership Cost for 1 Year	\$50	\$35	\$25
Membership Cost for 2 Years	\$95	\$70	\$50
Membership Cost for 3 Years	\$140	\$105	\$75
Membership Cost for 5 Years	\$200	\$140	\$100

All memberships include: access to driving and cruising events, a windshield decal, sources of technical info and parts, access to members only section of mustang.org, free classified ads in *Mustang Times* and online, and discount offers from vendors on parts and merchandise.

Membership Applications are available at www.flagcitymustangclub.com or join today at www.mustang.org or call 850-438-0626.

OWNERSHIP IS NOT ESSENTIAL – ENTHUSIASM IS!!!



